

Abstract

Insurance - Naming of Chief Minister's Insurance Scheme - Orders issued. Health and Family Welfare (EAP-II) Department

G.O. Ms. No. 72

Dated 16 -2-2009

Thiruvalluvar Aandu - 2040

Read:

G.O. Ms. No.49, Health and Family Welfare, dated 4.2.2009

ORDER:

The Government direct that the Chief Minister's Insurance Scheme constituted in the G.O. read above be named as 'Chief Minister Kalaignar's Insurance Scheme for Life Saving Treatments' (உயிர் காக்கும் உயர் சிகிச்சைக்கான முதல்வர் கலைஞரின் காப்பீட்டுத் திட்டம்).

(BY ORDER OF THE GOVERNOR)

V.K. SUBBURAJ Principal Secretary to Government

To The Mission Director, State Health Society, Chennai-6.

All District Collectors.

The Accountant General, Chennai-18.

The Pay and Accounts Officer(South), Chennai-35.

Copy to:

Members of Empowered Committee

The Chief Minister's Office, Chennai-9.

The Private Secretary to Chief Secretary to Government, Chennai-9.

The Senior Personal Assistant to Hon'ble Minister for Health, Chennai-9.

The Finance (Health-I / BG-I / BG-II / W.M.II) Department, Chennai-9.

The Revenue Department, Chennai-9

The Labour and Employment Department, Chennai-9 SF / SC

// FORWARDED BY ORDER //

SECTION OFFICER